

OFFICE OF THE VICE CHANCELLOR FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS

University of the Philippines Diliman 1st Floor, South Wing, Quezon Hall UP Diliman, Quezon City

Trunkline: (632) 8981-8500 loc. 2587-2588 Telefax: (632) 8928-2886

#### Memorandum No. LRS-2021-019

TO DEANS, COLLEGE SECRETARIES, AND HEADS OF UNITS

> **STUDENTS UP** Diliman

LOUISE JASHN R. SONIDO **FROM** 

> Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs and Chair, University Student Electoral Board

**UPFront 2021: Miting de Avance and USC Elections Forum SUBJECT** 

**DATE** 03 June 2021

In view of the 2021 University Student Council Elections, the University Student Electoral Board (USEB) and its official partner for the Halalan UPD 2021 the UP Economics Society (UP EcoSoc) enjoin students to attend UPFront 2021: Miting de Avance and USC Elections Forum, the first virtual installment of the largest University Student Council elections forum in UP Diliman.

UPFront 2021 will held for two days on June 7 (Mon) and June 8 (Tue), encompassing four (4) major events, to be streamed through the Facebook pages of UPFront, UP Diliman, and OVCSA:

## Magpakilala

Candidates' Roll Call and Introductory Speeches June 7, 2021 | 10:00 am

## Magtagisan

Fast Talk and Mini-Debate June 7, 2021 | 6:00 pm

# **Magpaliwanag**

Panel Discussions on Student Issues and Concerns I June 8, 2021 | 10:00 am

## Makialam

Panel Discussions II and Final Battle June 8, 2021 | 6:00 pm

Each event will include a Q&A session to ensure that students are able to field important clarifications and concerns to running candidates in order to inform their vote.

All are requested to follow these pages for the livestream:

UP Diliman: https://www.facebook.com/OfficialUPDiliman

https://www.facebook.com/ovcsa.upd UPD OVCSA:

UPFront 2021: https://www.facebook.com/UPFrontElectionsForum



OFFICE OF THE VICE CHANCELLOR FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS

University of the Philippines Diliman 1st Floor, South Wing, Quezon Hall UP Diliman, Quezon City Trunkline: (632) 8981-8500 loc. 2587-2588

Telefax: (632) 8928-2886

For concerns about UPFront 2021, students may contact the UPFront organizing team through their Facebook page (linked above), through Twitter (https://twitter.com/upfront2021/) or via email (upecosoc.upfront@gmail.com).

For concerns regarding Halalan UPD in general, students may contact the Halalan UPD Help Desk through <a href="https://www.facebook.com/halalanupdiliman">https://www.facebook.com/halalanupdiliman</a> or <a href="halalan.upd@up.edu.ph">halalan.upd@up.edu.ph</a>.

Thank you.





